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Southern Region 

Area of Responsibility Staff Name Phone Email Address 

Regional Operations Manager (ROM) Hillary Jackson (305) 808-6251 hillary.jackson@apdcares.org 

Deputy Regional Operations Manager Kamicha Ferguson (305) 810-1026 kamicha.ferguson@apdcares.org 

Administrative Assistant II to the Southern 
Region/Human Resources Liaison 

 
Carmen Toledo 

 
(305) 377-5783 

 
carmen.toledo@apdcares.org   

Administrative Assistant Ana Gutierrez (305) 349-1478 ana.gutierrez@apdcares.org 

Distributed Computer Systems Analyst Hugo Figueroa (786) 472-0216 hugo.figueroa@apdcares.org 

Data Processing Manager/APD Help Desk Support Joy Joseph (305) 377-5004 joy.joseph@apdcares.org 

Education and Training Specialist Eggly Ramos-Monteagudo (305) 377-5059 eggly.ramos-monteagudo@apdcares.org 

Hope Navigator Patricia Rosario (305) 810-1035 patricia.rosario@apdcares.org 

Hope Navigator Juan Garcia (654) 225-3632 juan.garcia@apdcares.org  

Senior Attorney  Rosa E. Llaguno (305) 377-5022 rosa.llaguno@apdcares.org  

Administrative Services Manager Maria Linares (305) 377-7235 maria.linares@apdcares.org 

Contract Liaison Lirde Nunez (305) 377-5169 lirde.nunez@apdcares.org 

Billing Invoicing Ted Donaldson (305) 377-7286 ted.donaldson@apdcares.org 

Billing Invoicing Serge Nicolas (305) 377-7237 serge.nicolas@apdcares.org 

Provider Development Manager Rhonda Latham (305) 377-7436 rhonda.latham@apdcares.org 

Administrative Assistant Alejandra Piscoya-Diaz (305) 377-7511 alejandra.piscoya-diaz@apdcares.org 

Group Home Monitor/Group Home Lic. Supervisor Calandra Richardson (786) 748-0526 calandra.richardson@apdcares.org  

Group Home Monitor/Group Home Lic. Supervisor Khowsky Alexis (786) 734-7071 khowsky.alexis@apdcares.org  

Group Home Monitor/Group Home Lic. Lead Kavita Ahmed (786) 265-7000 kavita.ahmed@apdcares.org 

Group Home Monitor/Group Home Lic. Specialist Kristian Mejia (305) 413-0482 kristian.mejia@apdcares.org 

Group Home Monitor/Group Home Lic. Specialist Jackie Cartaya (786) 265-7048 jackie.cartaya@apdcares.org  

Group Home Monitor/Group Home Lic. Specialist Nileyam Carballosa (786) 972-5359 nileyam.carballosa@apdcares.org  

Group Home Monitor/Group Home Lic. Specialist Kimberly Ivey (786) 330-0368 kimberly.ivey@apdcares.org 

Group Home Monitor/Group Home Lic. Specialist Michelle Bosch (786) 459-9542 michelle.bosch@apdcares.org  

Group Home Monitor/Group Home Lic. Specialist Yolaimy Quintana (786) 417-4836 yolaimy.quintana@apdcares.org  

Residential Licensing Specialist Nikeycia Levy (305) 377-5059 nikeycia.levy@apdcares.org 

ADT Monitoring and Licensing Specialist John Norono (786) 559-2443 john.norono@apdcares.org 

CMS Specialist Gerald Jean (786) 570-3955 gerald.jean@apdcares.org 

Quality Assurance Supervisor Martine Saint-Aime (305) 377-7281 martine.saint-aime@apdcares.org 

Regional Qualified Organization Consultant Yugoslavia Marte (305) 377-5273 yugoslavia.marte@apdcares.org 

Provider Enrollment Tania Telfort (305) 377-5550 tania.telfort@apdcares.org 

Provider Liaison Belzania Romeus (305)-377-5203 belzania.romeus@apdcares.org  

Provider Liaison Ralph Champagne (305) 377-5047 ralph.champagne@apdcares.org  
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Med-Waiver Manager Alex Perez-Viera (305) 377-5970 alex.perez-viera@apdcares.org 

Administrative Assistant  Michael Perez (305) 810-1038 michael.perez@apdcares.org  

Sr. Med-Waiver Liaison Niurka Romero (305) 377-7129 niurka.romero@apdcares.org 

Med-Waiver Liaison Joyce George (305) 810-1027 joyce.george@apdcares.org 

Med-Waiver Liaison Josue Otero (305) 377-5061 josue.otero@apdcares.org 

Med-Waiver Liaison Dennys Muni (305) 810-1020 dennys.muni@apdcares.org  

Clinical Manager Taja Rivers (305) 377-7431 tajaT.rivers@apdcares.org 

Administrative Assistant Nyah Vargas (305) 349-1445 nyah.vargas@apdcares.org 

Residential Placement Coordinator Chantal Cortez (305) 377-5063 chantal.cortez@apdcares.org  

Registered Nurse Specialist Laidys Alfonso (786) 385-1298 laidys.alfonso@apdcares.org 

Registered Nurse Specialist Zenia Morejon Ramos (786) 459-3956 zenia.morejonramos@apdcares.org 

Registered Nurse Specialist Mayte Machin-Alvarez (786) 570-4408 mayte.machin-alvarez@apdcares.org 

Registered Nurse Specialist Elizabeth Torres (786) 314-9926 elizabeth.torres@apdcares.org 

Registered Nurse Specialist Jorge Guimoye (305) 240-1441 jorge.guimoye@apdcares.org 

Registered Nurse Specialist Antanett Williams (786) 679-2877 antanett.williams@apdcares.org 

Sr. Behavior Specialist Silvia Zayas  (305) 465-0644 silvia.zayas@apdcares.org 

Behavior Analyst (High Watch) Liudmila Cardenas (786) 457-4012 liudmila.cardenas@apdcares.org 

Behavior Specialist Maxime Korner (786) 561-2933 maxime.korner@apdcares.org  

Behavior Specialist Nicole Grullon (305) 240-2761 nicole.grullon@apdcares.org 

QSI Regional Coordinator Shelia Zigler (786) 932-1168 shelia.zigler@apdcares.org  

QSI Regional Coordinator Alejandro Gracia (786) 618-7091 alejandro.gracia@apdcares.org 

QSI Assessor Maria Arias (305) 401-2383 maria.arias@apdcares.org 

QSI Assessor Paul Budney (305) 401-8602 paul.budney@apdcares.org 

QSI Assessor Christopher Dadaille (786) 636-7390 christopher.dadaille@apdcares.org 

QSI Assessor Evelys Cruz (786) 774-0102 evelys.cruz@apdcares.org  

QSI Assessor Clara Smith (786) 376-5838 clara.smith@apdcares.org 

QSI Assessor Valerie Abraham (786) 509-0596 valerie.abraham@apdcares.org  

QSI Assessor Adam Fisher (786)778-3379  adam.fisher@apdcares.org 

QSI Assessor Vanessa Sylpha (786) 385-7994 vanessa.sylpha@apdcares.org 

QSI Assessor Victoria Brown (786) 932-1212 victoria.brown@apdcares.org 

QSI Assessor Kimberly Robinson   kimberly.robinson@apdcares.org    

Comm.Affairs/ Intake & Eligibility/Pre-
Enrollment/SE and FCC Liaison Manager 

 
Mariette Rosario 

 
(305) 810-1016 

 
mariette.rosario@apdcares.org 

Administrative Assistant Rossanna Garrido Di Carlo (305) 377-5590 rossanna.garridodicarlo@apdcares.org 
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Supported Living Liaison Nikki Napier (305) 377-5440 nikki.napier@apdcares.org  

Pre-Enrollment Support Coordinator Ana Elias (305) 349-1444 ana.elias@apdcares.org 

Pre-Enrollment Support Coordinator Lourdes Menendez (305) 377-5591 lourdes.menendez@apdcares.org 

Pre-Enrollment Support Coordinator Teresita Garcia-Lain (305) 377-5348 teresita.garcia-lain@apdcares.org  
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